

55 23.12.2021
sd

Ct 22

WPA 9220 of 2007

Sysanta Kalindi
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.
(Via Video Conference)

Pursuant to the orders dated 10.12.2021 and 17.12.2021, when necessary directions were made, the writ petition appears today.

Today, even at the second call, none appears for the parties neither any accommodation has been sought for.

In view of the above, the writ petition, **WPA 9220 Of 2007** is dismissed for non prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Aniruddha Roy J.)